
HADI GmbH Industrievertretungen

(

 +49 (0) 7181 980 32 00 info@movet.eu* www.movet.eu73614 Schorndorf/GermanyStuttgarter Str. 11

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
EC NO. 1935/2004

Conveyor Components

Multiflex chains

Series:

This declaration of compliance relates exclusively to the product specified herein 

in the state in which it was placed on the market. Any components added, modi-

fications or handling effected carried out subsequently are clearly excluded. The 

declaration ends to be valid in the event that the use of the product is not in confor-

mance with the conditions specified in the applicable regulations, if any, and in our 

technical documentation.

Material:

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
EC NO. 1935/2004

Stuttgarter Straße 11
MOVET®  
Komponenten.Fördertechnik Tel.: +49 7181 980 32 00 service@movet.de     www.movet.de73614 Schorndorf / Germany

Conveyor Components

Multiflex chain

MOVET Multiflex-Kette 1702  

This declaration of compliance relates exclusively to the product specified herein 

in the state in which it was placed on the market. Any components added, 

modifications or handling effected carried out subsequently are clearly excluded. 

The declaration ends to be valid in the event that the use of the product is not in 

conformance with the conditions specified in the applicable regulations, if any, 

and in our technical documentation.

Page 1/2    document status: 2017-07-10

 

 POMMaterial Type:

1702 | 2000 | 2500 | 3000

 PP

Page 1/2   Status: 26-02-18



HADI GmbH Industrievertretungen

(

 +49 (0) 7181 980 32 00 info@movet.eu* www.movet.eu73614 Schorndorf/GermanyStuttgarter Str. 11

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
EC NO. 1935/2004

Page 2/2   Status: 26-02-18

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 states that food contact materials should not endanger human health, bring about an 

unacceptable change in the composition of the food or bring about deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics of the 

food. To ensure this, plastic must comply with European Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as amended up to an including (EU) no. 

2020/1245. 

Monomers and additives used for the manufacturing of the above-mentioned product are all listed in Annex I of Regulation 

(EU) No 10/2011 as amended up to an including (EU) no. 2020/1245. 

None of the substances are restricted by specfic migration limits. 

The product has been tested in food simulants A, B and D2 according to OM3 as well as for specific migration of Annex II 

metals in 3 % acetic acid in test report 392-2022-00013803 (Eurofins Product Testing). 

The product can be used for repeated contact with all kinds of foodstuff for up to 2 hours at up to 70 ° C.

E470a, Calcium stearate FCM no. 139, Citric acid & salts

E551, Silicon dioxide FCM no. 21, Carbonic acid & salts 

FCM no. 397, Magnesium oxide FCM no. 395, Calcium oxide

FCM no. 610, Titanium dioxide

The product does not apply any danger to health or environment according to Framework Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, 

article 3. The product complies with the requirement in Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, article 15 and 17 regarding labelling 

and traceability. The product is manufactured according to Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice. 

The product complies with current EU legislation on plastic materials and articles intended for food contact as described in 

Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as amended up to and including (EU) no. 2020/1245, the Japanese MHLW notification no. 196 

of 28/04/2020 as well as the Danish Bekendtgørelse no. 681 of 25/05/2020.

Standard references correspond to the issue status of our raw material supplier‘s data sheet. All data are average values. Our recommendations are made to the best of our knowledge. 
However, they are non-binding and exclude any liability for damages and disadvantages of any kind, including those relating to third-party property rights. They do not exempt the 
purchaser from carrying out his own tests and inspections. We provide the above information to the best of our knowledge. However, it is only non-binding information and does not 
release you from your own testing of the products supplied by us for their suitability for the intended processes and purposes. The application, use and processing of the products 
are beyond our control and are therefore exclusively your responsibility. Should liability nevertheless arise, this is limited to the value of the goods supplied by us and used by you. This 
notification is not subject to the amendment service.


